COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For A Certificate of Public Convenience And)	Case No. 2021-00346
Necessity To Construct A 138 kV Transmission Line)	
And Associated Facilities Floyd And Knott Counties,)	
Kentucky (Garrett Area Improvements 138 kV)	
Transmission Project))	

Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing Survey

In conformity with ordering paragraph two of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's March 8, 2022 order in this case, Kentucky Power Company hereby files a survey of the final location of the transmission facilities that are the subject of this proceeding. Due to file size of the survey, Kentucky Power is filing the survey in six separate filings.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY